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1 Dillmann Tom FRA RMS A 1 6 26.912 23.952 30.440 1:21.304 5 - - 1:21.304

2 Jousse Maxime FRA Sebastien Loeb Racing A 2 6 26.753 24.104 30.476 1:21.333 4 0.029 0.029 1:21.333

3 Armindo Nicolas FRA Imsa Performance Matmut A 3 6 26.939 24.003 30.473 1:21.415 5 0.111 0.082 1:21.415

4 Ledogar Côme FRA Team Martinet - Alméras A 4 6 27.114 24.065 30.468 1:21.647 3 0.343 0.232 1:21.619

5 Martins Lonni POR Racing Technology A 5 6 27.066 24.157 30.480 1:21.703 5 0.399 0.056 1:21.703

6 Beltoise Vincent FRA Racing Technology A 6 6 27.069 24.054 30.591 1:21.714 4 0.410 0.011 1:21.714

7 Bottemanne Sacha FRA Sebastien Loeb Racing A 7 6 27.031 24.148 30.553 1:21.732 4 0.428 0.018 1:21.732

8 Monti  Romain FRA Yvan Muller Racing A 8 6 27.095 24.184 30.516 1:21.795 4 0.491 0.063 1:21.722

9 Cougnaud Alexandre FRA Racing Technology A 9 6 26.918 24.121 30.822 1:21.861 4 0.557 0.066 1:21.678

10 Marroc Nicolas FRA @LoebRacing A 10 5 27.078 24.116 30.755 1:21.949 4 0.645 0.088 1:21.949

11 Antunes Jimmy SUI Imsa Performance Matmut A 11 6 27.083 24.353 30.533 1:21.969 3 0.665 0.020 1:21.801

12 Lapierre  Christophe FRA @LoebRacing B 1 10 27.282 24.069 30.864 1:22.215 6 0.911 0.246 1:21.958

13 Dayraut Jean Philippe FRA Cardeco Racing A 12 6 27.293 24.425 30.506 1:22.224 4 0.920 0.009 1:22.120

14 Pasquali Laurent FRA Imsa Performance Matmut B 2 9 27.376 24.083 30.775 1:22.234 5 0.930 0.010 1:22.029

15 Castelli Gael FRA Larbre Compétition A 13 4 27.218 24.377 30.766 1:22.361 3 1.057 0.127 1:22.167

16 Lindland Roar NOR Sebastien Loeb Racing B 3 6 27.298 24.286 30.781 1:22.365 4 1.061 0.004 1:22.272

17 Palette Steven FRA Yvan Muller Racing A 14 6 27.239 24.452 30.743 1:22.434 3 1.130 0.069 1:22.213

18 Hamon Christophe FRA Racing Technology B 4 7 27.663 24.278 30.730 1:22.671 4 1.367 0.237 1:22.448

19 Lepesqueux Antoine FRA Larbre Compétition A 15 6 27.233 24.654 31.191 1:23.078 4 1.774 0.407 1:22.669

20 De Narda Joffrey FRA @LoebRacing A 16 6 27.442 24.519 31.216 1:23.177 2 1.873 0.099 1:23.155

21 Glorieux Jean BEL Speed Lover B 5 9 27.838 24.573 31.288 1:23.699 4 2.395 0.522 1:23.453

22 Jaquillard Christian SUI Yvan Muller Racing B 6 10 28.263 24.865 31.629 1:24.757 9 3.453 1.058 1:24.482

23 Cattaneo Marc FRA Team Martinet - Alméras B 7 2 - - - - 0 - - 59.863
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